High performance optical switch solutions
KEY FEATURES APPLICATIONS
Multimode
Optical Switch Tray
OST
Multimode Optical Switch Tray
The Polatis OST family of multimode optical switch trays
utilizes the DirectLight beam-steering technology, delivering

The performance characteristics of the switch
trays vary according to the iber count.
Ordering Information
The part numbering scheme for Polatis products is as
follows:
 Fiber
 Count 04 08 12 16
 04 A A A A
 08 A A A A
 12 A A A A
 16 A A A A
	 OST	 -	 	 	 x	 	 	 -	 	 P	 	 -
Fibers
  4-16 Input
Fibers
  4-16 Output
Connector
  L = LC
  F = FC
  C = SC
  T = ST
Polish
  P = PC
Fiber
  8 = Multimode 50/125µm graded index 0.20NA
  9 = Multimode 62.5/125µm graded index 0.28NA
Interface
  E = Ethernet & RS232
  M = Ethernet (Multisession) & RS232
  G = GPIB, Ethernet & RS232
Protocol
  S = SCPI
  T = TL1
  N = SNMP
Power
  B  = Battery (48V)
  Mains connector type
  A = North America/Japan
  E = Continental Europe
  U = UK
  C = China/Australia
Environmental
  N = Normal
  E = Extended
Customization
  S = Standard
  R = Rear panel connectors
  V = Non-standard variant
Fiber Count Designator A A
Fiber Type (Core/Cladding)  50/125 62.5/125
Insertion Loss @ 1310nm 1 <2.5dB <3.0dB
Insertion Loss @ 850nm 1 <2.0dB <2.5dB
Crosstalk <-40dB
Repeatability  <±0.05dB
Return Loss >30dB
Switching Time  <17ms
Maximum Optical Power 2 +27dBm
Switch Lifetime 108 cycles
Operating Temp (Normal) +10° to +40°C, <85% RH non-condensing
Operating Temp (Extended) - 5° to +55°C, <90% RH non-condensing
Storage Temp (Normal) -40° to +70°C, <40% RH non-condensing
Storage Temp (Extended) -40° to +70°C, <95% RH non-condensing
Qualification (Normal) EN60950
Qualification (Extended) Designed to meet Telcordia GR63
 EN60950
All parameters are measured excluding connectors at 1310nm and 20°C with an unpolarized
source after thermal equalization unless stated.
1 Measured using a 3 patch-cord method as deined in TIA/EIA-526-14A
2 Switch will operate on dark iber
PERFORMANCE SPECIFICATIONS
	 Fiber Count Connector Tray  Power
   Dimensions Dissipation
 8-32 LC or MU 19” rack mount